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Application No. @ 60259 b FE;EISn PAIDt AT
. a’ oun ecelp 0.
11 Richard Ross . ? B S
Name ..LOWE Permit No. @#........ 46531 s et /_/,3_1_‘3._____ S0.00 | _I955%
By .. oo
Address Box_173 Wolf Creek, OR., 97497 Certificate No. ... Sadate ax , Bewaeesicc, e e
-------------- Stream Index, Page No. 15 = 75 Z2 5
e, s '
....................... CechiFee |-« ... ...
------------------------------ FEES REFUNDED
S e June 11, 1980 Date Amount Check No.
BNonty .. ..-f-J- : . /Zﬁg --------------------------- SSIGNMENTS
: { A
Action suspended until .- Sl e Date To Whom Address Volume Page
t 1i t
Return to applican WA 25 082
Date of approval SRR R AN et I SN O
CONSTRUCTION REMARKS
Date for beginning MAY_2 51983 CARD FOR A wAY 27 Juus
'Date for completion ............. 0T 13- 908
Extended to
Date for application of water Q<77 ./ Vir W
Extended to
PROﬁJUTION OF WORK 777
Form “A” filed . WL‘I} 19€.%
Borm “B” filed .. ...
Form “C” filed qW 2:[3 8L e

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed

Proof received

Date certificate issued
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Form A (g90—9-17) Application No. ...
NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

I wae// ........ F‘L}Ja)’d@0§g§ ...................... , the holder of Permit No. 44&3/

f

tppropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described

“g? therein on the ./ =— . day of Sep _ e ) 19, L . \(/
PR ;; L Remarks:uz.'t’z.fi__:ll_‘g.j.jg.-:[ ....... S"Vé ..... "r;/ ..... /ré‘”‘ﬁ.a/é/n ..... ‘ m(’//r? g -

™ N \‘% e appropriator must state the mam}ef of be%l ng of co )lction, the amgunt of work completed the tf'p o) )711;17

») z s i:'é"gg for the water system up to the date of t statement, and any additional information which shows a substantial beginning of construction as
VD udnp. at LR P ond

1 m@ Yy your permit. 5/_

B .
H N N WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this «/‘/ day of }4/"(/ _____________ , IQXS

y

2 H By B
d W

én

&

JH
&9

3

bd U

(Signatl;re of Applicant) (Address)
Fill out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when construction work is begun.
SP*35567-690
Form C (90—9.77)

IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof
to therextent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is
cau ed that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the
fina}l proof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

NOTH: ..dn the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all
&y pn of the land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been
, - irrigated.
% “ Fill out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when all of the water has been applied.
=B N S
o2 8 © Application No.lz 92/ 0
§ f", "3 NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
= ;"": L bewel [ . Lrchard  Porss , the holder of Permit No. 4.9 /.
L . . . . .
to kﬁpropmate the public waters of the state of Oregon, gzmpletely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
ot . . . 3 —~
accordance with the terms of said permit, on the ./ —7 . day of QS.C’.. = A , IQB-L-
Remarks:

R
D?Iy V;QSNESiS’HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this /—S;/ day of [std—=rg ~/ .
..... A2 L N SN PO é/)(/7jf/0

(Signature of Applicant) (Address)
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e J'Errie 12, 1980 // Application No. E%f

AN Permit No. RS ARIE.
Name . Lowell Richard ROSS.. .. ... .. .. .
Address Box 173 Wolf Creek, OR., 97497

Assigned
AQATLESS .....cooeeeeeeeeeeeenneeennioniseresassassassesmemmasseassessssoBiaelilines o ssSostcaseasaporssnsssnssostonmees sansnne

Beginning construction ... MAY...Z..S).lQBZ) ...................................................

Completion of construction ... oOCT— 14984
EXtERACANEOL 8o tovitecitocissiios.sostommisnnsate isammestunnsongs i ORI L Ly oy L IO T i

Complete application of water OCT ..... ( lc?%if ...............................................
ERIIIIRL B0 .. cccnn s ssbisnis smosns e s sn ek s T R e Rt bk B S s e .

Form 111



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: gyZ/g .._J/C:M-é‘ < DATE: é/gg/gy
FROM: Za/y Mwn

SUBJECT: P@/M,/ %@3 /
/Zr« /()455 Cé//éd/%éé/// % Clz 76 5/5?4»4 /2 S /,7;74 //Pc/ et ygé/ e
/Od aé/e /’)7/// Or? o (oﬂ(&n%@%?f %é/( ﬂf 7u,/0/?7(n7/ /S j/'é/eﬂ///? %444_

//7 /g%o" /gﬁ/ %e ééd///-%/j/oak’/s 574/7/4’6/5744/_’7 //‘5 “/67/6'/ /”?5' /% ﬁ?@/

A.f 457/ 05?/M74V /A /fZ //f 54,,,% % J(\/y g/;y’a /O,45%¢ ffe % //45;4///
'7%8/7 7%5 Groekes s —g/e"/’/

ﬁ/é w///édﬂéc///&(/ % 5;%7; L};’//wa¢/5urs/¢//,

[OV@?}

81-125-1379

Zﬁ“& %ﬁ aaé%gj e P/dﬂ-& gre f

/doué// Fre Sye! Poss
[6’/ \/o///ﬁ/ (2 ‘77350

257 -5 d 3
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Application No...... ... ...~ ." Permit No..............c.ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiannnn..

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTPIENT

Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Water )_
WATE

State of ... OX820T s DTBOT oo PRONENO. oo do hereby
(Zip Code)
make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State, of Oregon:
DD, S B2 ”‘3 77 ammm/ etk

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is...\.=.. : A3 S '

................................................................................ atrzbutar;yofC-’Otec‘rer
See mgrk
2. The point of diversion is to be located ( .......... R 6 .l. S) ............ and .........c........... i APSSVRIEI, v vns's

See Remgr
........................................................................................ bemngthmthe...(.f).............1!4o}itig.................. Y% of
18€C: . st Tp. 358 ........ R.EBW ... , W. M., in the county of ... 0880108, . Con........

(N. or S) ’ (E. or W)

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation.

List use and/or number

Township Range Section List % % of Section of acres to be irrigated
33 S 50 28 SEg - SEzx Dom. Dnel., ¥ Acre
" " " " " T'Tinillo'
33 S b5 W 27 SWz - SW% Mining

All tﬂe a&vove fjiom Spring #1 with any deficipncy to be made

up from (1) #3) (2) #4, ()

Form 690-1-0-1-77



4. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial useis............ (1 SRR G

cubic feet per second... 08108, .primgry. from. Spring. i#l.... supplemented. by..ather..sources,

(If water is to be used from more than one source, give quantity from each)

5. The use to which the water is to be applied is ... D90s. inc1l, % acre and mininga......

beinn.. 1005.0Ls. for.domestle — 015 Lor vamnind. DD

6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

Include dimensions and type of construction of diversion dam and headgate, length and dimensions of supply
ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation system to adequately describe the proposed
distribution system.

If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied NOUTRURRIRES! /- OSSR OP R SPRRRUE, JE0% -1

7+ Construction work WIll Degin on OrBefore: i .......cccc e e i i i e b b s ais 030 s banessuass b8 S sss b 0s s b0 00000

8. Construction work will be completed on or before..].'.Q.'.'. l°82 ...................................................................

9. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before....... 1021=83 o

AR NG e i i oty .(2.0.&5 L f oty bt ol o TSR



[ Item #2: Points of diversion: Spring #1 -- 100' X and

1200' W from SE corner Sec. 28, being within SE; SE% Sec. 28;
S'Iériwa ::QeA. Pou\;\

Ssxing 72 -- 960' N and 325' E from SW Corner Sec. 27

eptember 8 el
§ uary ﬁ, 1982
WITNESSmyhandthis...'.l.Q,—, ......... dayof...... MEmen o e s b 1755 AR
%ﬁ day of N Ve%%%¥ 1981 =
............ J ames E . Sexson S }’ aterﬁesources’Dzrector
E b= %
- m‘ o By oo 40 9 e - A a0 2 o
B Fn; % - - é
e ‘ Z - i |
E = il o V8wl v Wayne J. Overcash
Fn 2@ g " o T
O e~ ZELZD S €D
$5 9 =ad N D
:-A — ] _J A z =
%a DS -
= Wiy O ¢ e
[ T IR0 4
o e = :
= p =

1d5¢

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the

.............................. Permit Nosgs, . #5025 . 0%5 . NS ZuiBon s i



Application No.......... ..... ... (-0 0 2‘57 Rermit NoL.. ..o v e e

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregoﬁn{'

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT
70 EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THFE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed ............. rdions SRR cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the
stream, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from ....................... Bt B BB I S8 o A o s
”'"‘//' = ¢y &nc 7\ ¢ k: 7
Fo T 0 R AT SRR .. RN R MLRATLTAE A A e sacieiiersvninnsgasrasnhssmasssaasinsnstesiesma RO
narural
The use to which this water is to be applied is.........0...0 0 ... .00 AR ATS e s s S e
& OS5~ cfx 4
.............. NS R AL SR NP R VYT 07 N0 S B EY L  Aih
If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to .............................. of one cubic foot per second
or its equivalent for €ACR QCTe ITTIGALEA . ...............o.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeetee ettt sssstsssatssassssasssnssas
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- . ’) "" 1
"
and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
The Driority date Of tRIS DEITREL IS ..........c.cccovsvresesiversersossesssasssssssssapesssissssssssssassssnssnnensensessssssvonsostessesissit ASUSE ke
Actual construction work shall begin 0n Or BEfore................oweeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeienae and shall
thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19................
Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19................
WITNESS my hand this .................. AOYOf iveeoinsiiiiiiiiiiho i hros i i e R Ay » 19 il
.V‘;J:. ‘. " . N
‘ v

£ 1 :

BN i Water Resources Director

e : %} §)( /)\
%, P 3 ! >






378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813
(message line)

May 5, 1982 .

Lowell Richard Ross
Box 173
Wolf Creek, OR 97497

Dear Mr. Ross:
REFERENCE: File 60259

This is to acknowledge return of your Application 60259 and
map. The application has been reinstated and given a new date
of priority of March 17, 1982, being the date it was received.

The application now appears to be in satisfactory form and will
beplacedwiththegrmxptobeconsidered for approval by the
‘issuance of permits.

Sincerely, :

Wayne J. Overcash
Senior Water Rights Examiner

WJIO:tw



378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813
(message line)
February 9, 1982
Lowell Richard Ross

Bex 173
Wolf Creek, OR 97497

Dear Mr. Ross:
REFERENCE: File 60259

Since you have not returned Application 60259 or replied to cor-
respondence regarding it, I assume you have reconsidered the pro-
posed use of water and will not resubmit the application.

If we do not hear fram you within thirty days from the date of
this letter, the application will be rejected and the $30 unearned
permit recording fee will be returned.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Senior Water Rights Examiner

WJO:tw -



VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOAR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813

(message line)
January 5, 1982

Lowell Richard Ross

Box 173

Wolf Creek, OR 97497

Dear Mr. Ross:

REFERENCE: File 60259

Your Application 62059 which was returned to you has not been
received. It was endorsed so that in order to retain its prior-

ity date, it must have been received in this office on or before
January 4, 1982.

Your application has lost its priority, but may be reinstated
with a new priority date when it is again received.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Examiner

WJO:dam



VICTOR ATIYEH
‘GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE /"'
1-B00-452-TE1 3

(7' 1aRen

November 3, 1981

Lowell Richard Ross
Box 173

Wolf Creek, OR 27497

Dear Mr, <0ss:

REFERENCE: File 60259

Your Application £0259 tonether with the separate sheet and map have
been reviewed,

Accerding to the information contained on the separate sheet, vou do not
intend to irrigate a lawn or garden, If you do not intend to irrigate any
acreaqge, the indication that you wish to include the irrigation of one-halt
acre must be deleted from Items 3 and 5 of your applicatton. However,
if you intend to irrigate some type of commercisl crop, the acreage to

Y

he irrigated must be listed as a separate use in Items 3 and 5 of the

anpli tior along  with notina the amount of water vou wish to

appticatl }
appropriate for irrigetion, showing the location of the acreage on the
supporting map and submitting the $10 recording fee for the irrigstion

use.

[ am returning your application end map for completion, The application

is endorsed so that in order to retain its priority date, it must be
/ il';.;)

received in this office on or before Janu

3

Ty & .

i

Sincerely,

VA Y 3 (“\.'lr"':‘f‘“:'t 1

- Je

Senior Water Rinohts Examiner

COPY

ae line)



VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813
(message line)

October 20, 1981

Duane D. Dahl, Chairman

Rogue River Coordination Board
331 NE "B" Street

Grants Pass, OR 97526

Dear Mr. Dahl:

You are hereby notified of Application 60259 filed by Lowell
Richard Ross of Box 173; Wolf Creek, Oregon. Copies of the
application and supporting map are enclosed.

Any person desiring to protest the approval of an application
shall file a written protest in the office of the Director of
the Water Resources Department at Salem, Oregon, within thirty
days from the date of this notice.

A copy of the Rules for Administrative Procedures in Contested

Cases Before the Director of the Water Resources Department of
Oregon will be supplied free upon request. ’

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:tw ) -
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT
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Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
vieTon ATV 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

378-3066 or
E
PHON 1-800-452-7813

July 8, 1981

Lowell Richard Ross
Box 173
Wolf Creelk, OR 97497

Dear Mr. Ross:
REFERENCE: File 60259

Your amended Application 60259 and supporting map have again been
reviewed. Your application now describes the proposed use of 0.02 cubic
foot per second of water from Spring | with any deficiency to be made
up from a natural pond and an unnamed creek, being 0.005 cubic foot per
second of water for domestic use and 0.015 cubic foot per second of
water for mining.

As mentioned in my previous correspondence, a spring description sheet
must be completed and submitted for Spring 1. 1 am enclosing another
spring description sheet in the event I neglected tc enclose one with my
previous correspondence,

Also, if it is intended to include within your domestic use the irrigation
of a lawn or non-commercial garden area not to exceed 1/2 acre in area,
the use must be specifically stated as; "domestic use including the
irrigation of a lawn or non-commercial garden not to exceed 1/2 acre in
area" in Item 5 of your application.

Also, as mentioned in my earlier correspondence, it is necessary to
illustrate on your supporting map the location of the area where the
water will be used for mining purposes. This may be accomplished by
shading or hachering the aree and designating this area as the place of
use of water for mining.

We will also need information on the nature of the mines to be served
and the methods of supplying and utilizing the water. If there is
insufficient space on the application, you may attach a separate sheet
containing the required information,

You have amended Item | to list the source as the natural pond instead

of a spring. If so, the sources in locating the point of diversion should
also be amended by listing the natural pond instead of the Spring 2.

COPY



Lowell Richard Ross
July 8, 1981
page two

I am returning your application end map for correction and completion.
This application is endorsed so that in order to retain its priority dste it
must be received in this office on or before September 8, 1981,

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:wpc
enclosures
5698A



STATE OF OREGON

ROUTE SLIP

Date May 4, 1981
TO:
Wayne Overcash
FROM: Watermaster District #14
CHECK —_ Approval Investigate
—— Necessary Action Confer

——— Prepare Reply Per Telephone

Conversation
—— For My Signature For Your
Information
Your Signature —— As Requested
Comment — Note and File
Initial and Return Return With

More Details

COMMENTS: prought in by Mr. Ross for
help with corrections

81.125.1569



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

Wt ATIvEN 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813

March 10, 1981

Lowell Richard Ross
Box 173
Wolf Creek, OR 97497

Dear Mr. Ross:
REFERENCE: File 60259

Your Application 60259 describing the proposed use of 0.02 cubic foot of
water per second from two springs and an unnamed spring, being primary
from Spring 1 and supplemented by other sources for domestic supplies
for one family including 1/2 acre and mining, together with the map and
legal agescription, has been reviewed.

It will be necessary for you to clarify the identity of your proposed
sources of water. According to the information given in the remarks
section of the application for locating the points of diversion, the points
of diversion are located at two springs and at two stream diversions.
Your map shows a diversion point at a spring, at a lower pond, and at two
points along a stream. If your map correctly represents the sources of
water as a spring, a natural pond, and an unnamed creek, the sources
should be listed as such in Itern | of your application, I am enclosing
three spring description sheets. A spring description sheet must be
completed and submitted for each spring you intend to appropriate water
from.

Domestic use may include not to exceed /2 acre of irrigation provided
the irrigation is for a lawn or non-commercial garden. If this is your
intent, the use should be specifically stated as such in Item 5. It will be
necessary for you to further state in Item 5 the amount of water to be
appropriated for each use from each source, being an amount of water
from each source for domestic use and the amount to be appropriated for
mining.

Your supporting map must be further completed by illustrating the
location of the house site to be supplied water, the general location of
the pipeline from the source to the house, and the area where the water
will be used for mining purposes.

The permit approving your application will contain a provision requiring
adequate treatment facilities to remove the sediment before returning
the water to the stream. Therefore, it will be necessary for you to
further explain the facilities to be installed for removing the sediment
after the water is used for mining purposes. If settling ponds are to be
used, the location of the settling ponds and the dimensions of these

settling ponds must be il tra@onpr )Worting map.



Your map shows an existing pond in the creek channel. A permit
approving your application as it is now written would not include the
right for storage of water, If you will furnish a more complete
description of the pond, the method of construction, and the purpose for
its construction, we will advise you further as to the requirements for
filing.

Permits will be issued for use of water from Grave Creek and its
tributaries, However, water may not be available during dry periods.
The water may be needed to satisfy existing rights or minimum flow
standards.

I am returning your application and map for cornpletion. The application
is endorsed so that in order to retain its priority date, it must be
received in this office on or before May 11, 1981,

Sincerely,

WAYNE J, OVERCASH
Water Rights Engineer

W IOswpc
4171A



VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE

July 16, 1980

Lowell Richard Ross
Box 173
Wolf Creek, OR 97497

Reference: Application No. 60259

1-800-452-7813
378-3066

we have received your application for use of water for domestic
including 1/2 acre and mining along with the supporting data

anu fees. Our receipt

number 18558 is enclosed. Your

application has been filed and assigned numoer 60259.

Because of tne many applications which have been filed in
recent months, we are temporarily oehind in our processing.

Your application will be examined in detail as soon as
possible. We will contact you if we need any additional

information.

The permit approving your spplication will be issued without

further correspondence

if no additional information is

required. Thank you for your patience.

Sincerely,

Raipn H. Jackson

Supervisor, Application/Permit Section

Water Rights Oivision

RHJsavs
enclosure
04274
1527A

COPY



10.

JUL 2 71981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Application Noéﬂ o237

DESCRIPTION OF SPRING

Is spring on property of applicant? N o

I1f not, give name and address of legal owmer. 46 L. M»

Have you secured consent of owner to appropriate water from this

spring and for construction of pipeline or other works? Y o s
|4
1f you do not have such consent, do you expect to secure right of

way through condemnation?

Vhat is the maximum flow from spring? , 04 T i/)“cj
(Gallons per minute or ‘

cubic feet per second)

What is the minimum flow?

1s flow measured or estimated? %&M

Does the stream flowing from spring form a well defined natural
channel? % O

Does the water flow off the lands on which it first arises? <7/’: f2)

Give the name of the stream or other body of water into which water

from the spring flows.

1f the water from the spring sinks or evaporates before reaching
other water, give distance water flows from spring before vanishing.
2o L7

Remarks

VAVA .

Signature of Applicant




A ?pﬁcag:ion Ne. Wa, I

L7 Ml & 0
Permit NO-‘G&‘ Sq, 2;300@02980
: ' Op S8
5@04/ ngf

AYAILL wa e e

Oro Grande Gold Claim located in Sec. 28, TWP
33S., R. 5 W.W.M, in the County of Josephine,

State of Oregon further described as follows:

A vein or lode of quartz or rock in place, bearing gold

or other valuable minerals located 1500 linear feet of the vein
or lode with surface ground 300 feet in width on each side

of said vein or lode situated in Greenback Mining District,
County of Josephine, State of Oregon, and known as the Oro
Grande Quartz Mining Claim, extending 591 feet in an Easterly
directioh to East end line and 1409 feet in a Westerly direction
in Section 28, Township 33 South, Range 5 West of the Willa~-
mette Meridian, Josephine County, Oregon. Beginning at the
discovery monument and running East 591 feet to the East end
center, thence South 300 feet to corner No. 1, thence West
1500 feet to corner No.oz. thence North 100 feet to corner

No, 3, thence North 707 East 1590 feet to corner No. 4,
thence South 300 feet and back to the place of beginning.

also
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ve. 26 ne 437

Lode Claim (Oro Grande No. 2) located in Section 27,

T33, R. 5 W, W, M beginning at discovery monument

and running West 400 feet to center monument which is
center line of Oro Grande Claim, which is 300' North

of Section Corner 27-28-33-34, Thence 300 ' South

to said section corner monument. Thence 1500 easterly
© to southeast corner. Thence 300! northerly o east center

line monument. Thence 300’ northerly to northeast °

corner monument. Thence 1500 westerly to northwest Vs i

corner monument. Thence 300 southerly to west end e
- center monument. Thence 400' easterly to point of b oF

beginning, .

v

-
Ay, S
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